
Sports Activity Day 

All of the children had a great day on Thursday trying a 

range of sports, including Zumba, golf, tennis and yoga.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sports Day 

Well done to all of the children for taking part in Sports 

Day.  The winning team was Mars. We also introduced a 

new award, Spirit of the Games, the winner of which will 

be announced in Assembly on Monday. 

PTA 

Prom and Disco 

Don’t forget it is the Summer Disco on 

Friday 5th July at 6:30pm. 

Garden Party - Saturday 6th July 

Preparations are well underway.  If you able to help, 

even for an hour, please let a member of the PTA know.   

Unfortunately, I will be at a family wedding so Mr Collier 

will be deputising in my absence.  Should you have any 

issues on the day please speak to him, Cat Douglas or 

Julie Thornhill. 

 

Rose Queen Service 

The church service to celebrate the crowning of our new 

Rose Queen will take place on Sunday 7th July at 

10:30am.  All are welcome. 

Maypole Club/Country Dancing 

The children will be performing at the Garden Party on 

Saturday 6th July.   

Please note next week will be the final week for Maypole 

and Country dancing clubs.   

Newspaper and Nature Club 

There will be no Newspaper or Nature club next week 

(4th and 5th July) as I am away on a Headteacher     

residential.  Apologies for the inconvenience.   

 

Dates 

Athletics at HCCS - Monday 1st July  

Prom and Summer Disco - Friday 5th July 

Garden Party - Saturday 6th July 

Y2 Seaside Day - Tuesday 9th July 

Reception Trip - Tuesday 9th July 

Summer Show - Tuesday 16th July 2pm 

Summer Show - Wednesday 17th July 2pm 

Summer Show - Thursday 18th July 7pm 

Year 6 Trip - Friday 19th July 

Musical Extravaganza - Friday 19th July  

Leaver’s Service - Wednesday 24th July 2pm 

 

 
 

  Love God, love learning, love one       

another. 

Matthew 22: 36-40 

 Brereton CE Primary School 
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